505168379 10/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5215147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYTEX CORPORATION	09/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEMET JAPAN CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2-6, NAKASE, MIHAMA-KU, CHIBA-SHI	
City:	CHIBA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	261-7121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6760060
Patent Number:	7255719
Patent Number:	7616300
Patent Number:	7633617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: BEVERLY@CIONCAIP.COM

Correspondent Name: CIONCA IP LAW P.C.

Address Line 1: 2030 MAIN ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIN CIONCA	
SIGNATURE:	/MCionca/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Igari-0818_Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Igari-0818_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505168379 REEL: 047368 FRAME: 0610

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Parties:

Assignor: RAYTEX CORPORATION

3-2-17, JINGUMAE, SHIBUYA-KU

TOKYO, JAPAN 150-0001

Assignee: KEMET JAPAN CO., LTD.

2-6, NAKASE, MIHAMA-KU, CHIBA-SHI

CHIBA, JAPAN 261-7121

Assignment Effective Date: September 21, 20/8

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to assignee and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest it holds in and to the following U.S. Patents ("Assigned Patents"):

U.S. Patent No. 6,760,060 Issued July 06, 2004

U.S. Patent No. 7,255,719 Issued August 14, 2007

U.S. Patent No. 7,616,300 Issued November 10, 2009

U.S. Patent No. 7,633,617 Issued December 15, 2009

and in and to any reissue applications and patents and in and to any accrued causes of action for damages for infringement of such patent(s).

Assignee shall be solely responsible for all actions and all costs whatsoever, including but not limited to taxes, attorneys' fees and patent office fees in any jurisdiction, associated with the perfection, prosecution and maintenance of the assignee's right, title, and interest in and to each of the Assigned Patents and recordation thereof.

PATENT REEL: 047368 FRAME: 0611 Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignor: RAYTEX CORPORATION

By: Kazunori KOBAYASHI Title: Bankruptcy Trustee

Date: <u>Sep. 21, 20/8</u>

3-2-17, JINGUMAE, SHIBUYA-KU

TOKYO, JAPAN 150-0001

Assignee: KEMET JAPAN CO., LTD.

By: Satoshi TAKIKAWA

Title: President

all the second s

Date: OCT-22-2018 Signature:

2-6, NAKASE, MIHAMA-KU, CHIBA-SHI

CHIBA, 261-7121, JAPAN

PATENT REEL: 047368 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 10/31/2018